
G.N. 3129

ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) 
(‘the Ordinance’), I am satisfied on evidence and have decided that Kin Fung Engineering 
Limited had failed to comply with Regulation 5(1) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made 
under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Kin Fung Engineering Limited, being a registered 
electrical contractor (Registration No. 023672), on or about 26 November 2013, failed to ensure 
that Category 1, 2, 3 and 4 circuits shall be segregated from one another as far as is necessary to 
prevent danger and electrical interference in Kellett School, 7 Lam Hing Street, Kowloon Bay, 
Kowloon.

 It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have 
reprimanded Kin Fung Engineering Limited.

10 May 2019 VY Ek-chin for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
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